



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.31437 of 2024

Chaitanya Mahanty @ Chaitanya Mohanty and others **Petitioners**

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. S. Mallik, Advocate

-versus-

The Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal, Bhubaneswar and others **Opposite Parties**

Represented By Adv. –

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.S. SAHOO

ORDER

09.01.2025

Order No.
01.

1. Mr. Mallik, learned advocate appears on behalf of petitioners (workmen) and submits, impugned is award dated 17th February, 2024 made by the Industrial Tribunal. The reference was regarding refusal of employment to his clients as supervisors, with effect from 1st September, 2015. Referring to conclusion in the award he submits, there was perverse finding that on overall assessment of the materials available on record the Tribunal could



come to conclusion that the workmen were never refused employment but for their claiming privilege status upon the Mazdoors. They were said as did not join despite orders of this Court in mentioned writ petitions. He seeks interference.

2. Issue notice along with this order on opposite party nos. 2 and 3 by registered/speed post with A.D. Petitioners will put in requisites.

3. List on 30th January, 2025.

(Arindam Sinha)
Judge

(M.S. Sahoo)
Judge

jyostna