



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) NO. 31437 of 2024

Chaitanya Mahanty @ Chaitanya Mohanty and others ***Petitioners***

Mr. Sidheswar Mallik, Advocate

-versus-

The Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal, Bhubaneswar and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Sarada P. Sarangi, Advocate
(For Opposite Party No.3-IFFCO Ltd.)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

30.01.2025

Order No.

2. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. From the Office note it appears that AD has not returned from Opposite Party No.2. However, Postal tracking report at Flag-‘X’ indicates that ‘*item delivered (Addressee)*’.
- 2.1 In view of the above, Office shall verify whether any learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of Opposite Party No.2 or not.
3. Put up this matter on 28th February, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K.Mishra)
Judge